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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL
. CAMP COURT D.I.KHAN ' :

. . ) .
’ ‘ 4;‘\\‘
. - . oo,

~  SERVICE APPEAL NO. 505/2013

Date of institution ... 30.01.2013
Date of judgment ... 26.02.2020

MmhaJ -ud-Din S/o Ghias-ud- Dln Caste Awan
‘R/o Kot Attal Sharif, Tehsil and District D.I.Khan.
: - (Appellant)

VERSUS

1. Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Secretary Education
(Elementary & Secondary) Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar. '

2. Director Education (Elementary & Secondary) Khyber Pakhtunkhwa :
Peshawar. 4

. Executive District Officer Education School and Iiteracy D.I.Khan.

. Muhammad Ramzan S/o Qasim Caste Mohana R/o Kot Attal Sharif

post officer Attal Sharif Tehsil Kulachi and District D.I.Khan. .
(Respondents)

SERVICE APPEAL UNDER SECTION-4 OF SERVICE
TRIBUNAL ACT FOR SETTING-ASIDE OFFICE ORDER

A -NO._'49_8‘2-86 DATED 20.04.2012 AND RESTORATION

:§ OF OFFICE NQ. 17203-06 DATED 19.12.2011AND

AR REINSTATEMENT _IN SERVICE WITH ALL BACK

N BENEFITS. o '

Q _

N .
Mr. Mohammad Igbal Kundi, Advocate. .. For appellant. ,
Mr. Usman Ghani, District Attorney .. For official respondents.
Mr. M. Imran Khan Gundapur . For private respondent.
Mr MUHAMMAD AMIN KHAN KUNDI .. MEMBER (JUDICIAL)
MR. MIAN MOHAMMAD ' .. . MEMBER (EXECUTIVE) - -

’JUDGMENT.'
MUHAMMAD AMIN KHAN KUNDI, MEMBER: - = Appellant

alongwith his counsel present. Mr. Usman‘Ghani, District
Attorney for official respondents No. 1 to 3 and private
respondent No. 4 alongwith his counsel present. Arguments-

heard and record perused. -
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2.  Brief facts of t‘ne¢3ca$e as per.present appeal are that the
~appellant was abpointed as Lab Attendant in Education

Department by the competent authority vide order dated

19.12.2011. He assumed the. charge'aﬁ;er medical fitness

certificate and Was_ performing his duty, however, the

" _respondent-department withdrawn/cancelled the appointment

“order of the appellant with immediate effect vide order dated

22.04.2012 on t:he allegat_ion that at the tfme of appointment,
thé name of the appellant was not included in" the approval
accorded by _the Secretary to - Government of Khyber
Pakhtunkhwa Elementary & Secondary Department vide: No‘.
SOG(E&SED)31/2011 dated 13.12.2011. Feeling aggrieved, the
appellant filed Writ Petition on 11.06.2012 beforé thé Worthy
High Court, the Writ -F;etition was disposed of and fhe same was

treated as representation and sent to respondent No. 5 for

decision within @ month as per law, rules and government

policy, where after the petitioner may seek his remedy before

- the proper forum, if so advised vide order dated 24.10.2012.

The appellant also filed separate - departmental appeal on
05.11.2012 but the same was also not decided within the

stipulatedl period, therefore, the appellant filed the present

service appeal on 30.01.2013. It is also pertinent to mention

- that after the withdrawal of appointment order of the appellant

on 22.04.2012, the respondent-department also appointed the
private respondent No. 4 Mr. Muhammad Ramzan as Lab

Att‘endant at his place vide order dated 29.05.2012.



~3.  Respondents wgré summoned who contegted the appeal

by filing written reply/comments. A
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4. Learned counsel for the appellant contended that the

appellant was a.ppoint'ed by the competent authority as Lab
‘Attendant after fu‘IfiIIing all the codal formalities. It was further
con-teAnded that the appel_!aﬁt' was performing his dutby>
regularly. It was further contended that the respondent-
department withdrawn his apbointment order on the
Y i &%@Wa@ , o
o cepawance of private respondent No. 4. It was further
-contended ‘that' neither any charge sheet, statement of
allegation was framed or served upon the appellant nor proper
inquiry was conducted nor any final show-cause notice was
issued to the appellant, therefore, the appellant was
' _Acond_emned unheard which has rendered the whole proceeding
i!légai and liable to be set-aside and prayéd for acceptance of

appeal.

5.  On the other hand, learned District Attorney assisted by

learned counsel for private respondent No. 4 opposed the
contention of learned counsel for the appellant and contended
that the appellant was appointed as Lab Attendant by the
competent auth‘ofity vide order dated 19.12.20i1. It was
further contended that at Athe time ‘of his appdintment, his
name was not included in the approval accorded by the
Secretary to Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Elementary
& Secondary Department vidé No. SOG(E&SED)31/2011 dated
13.12.2011. It was further contended that the appointment

order of the appellant also reveals that 'the same order
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contained two parts:i‘and -the first-part (consequent upon the

approval  of Secy:E&SED,_ Pesh: vide letter  No.

SOG(E&SED)31/2011 dated 13.12.2011) has. been added later

on by someone through type writer whereas the second paft of

“the appointment order has beén typed on computer, therefore,

due to non-approval of the appvellant by the Secretary his
appointment order was withdrawn by the competent authority.-

It was further contended that the departmental appeal and

- service appeal of the appellant are also time barred. It was

%?.; 2008

further contended that since the appointment order of the
appellant was passed without the approval of Secretary
Elementary and Secondary Education Department, therefore,
the same was rightly withdrawn by the respondent-department
and prayed for dismissal of appeal.

6. Perusal of the record reveals that the appellant was
appo'inted as Lab Attendant vide order dated 19.11.2012, after
obtaining medical fitness certificate, he assumed the charge
and was performing his duty. HoWever, vide order dated
24.04.2012, the respondent-department withdrawn his
appointment order maihly on the ground that the name of the
appellant was not included in the approval accorded by the
Secretary to Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Elementary
& Secondary Department vide No. SOG(E&SED)31/2011 dated
13.12.2011 and just efter withdrawal of his appointment order,

the respondent-department appointed the private respondent

No. 4 at his place on 29.05.2012. Admittedly, after the

appointment of the appellant, the appellant had assumed the



charge after obtaining medical fitﬁess 'certificéte and was
performing his duty‘?'r'egu'!arly and the respondent-department
has Witﬁdrawn his appointmenf order oh the .'~aforesvaid
allle'gétiqn but neither any charge sheét, stateméﬁt of allegation
was served nor proper inquiry was cohdUcted nor any final
show-cause notice Wés- issued to the »appellant,‘ meaning
thereby, that the appellant was condemned unheard which has
rendered the whole proceeding .illegal and Ii‘éble to be set-
aside_. As such, we pa'rtially accepf the appeal, set-aside the
,ir'npu‘gned order with the direction to féspondent-départment to

conduct regular inquiry including charge sheet, statement of

allegation, association of -appellant in inquiry proceeding,

opportunity of cross examination and issuing of final show-

cause notice alongwith copy of inquiry report to the appellant
" and thereafter pass appropriate order within a period of three

months from the date of receipt of copy of this judgment.

However, the reinstatement of the appellant will be subject to -

the outcome of regular inquiry and our this judgment will not

affect the appointment order of private respondent No. 4 he
will perform::; his duty regularly till the outcom-e of regular
inquiry. Parties are left to bear their own costs. File be

consigned to the record room.

ANNOUNCED !
26.02.2020 ,/%ﬁ/ﬁmme/%” ~

(MUHAMMAD AMIN KHAN KUNDI)

o o MEMBER
CAMP COURT D.I.KHAN

(MIAN MOHAMMAD)
MEMBER
CAMP COURT D.I.KHAN
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1 24.02.2020

26.02.2020

Appellant alongwith his counsel and Mr. Ziaullah,
Deputy District Attorney for official respondents No. 1 to 3
~and private respondent No. 4 in person present. Arguments

heard.. To come up for order on 26.02.2020 before D.B at

Y2

(Mian Mohammad) : (M. Amin Khan Kundi)
- Member Member
Camp Court D.I.LKhan * Camp Court D.I.Khan

Appellant alongwith his counsel present. Mr. Usman

Ghani, District Attorney for official resbondents No. 1 to 3 and

private respondent No. 4 alongwith his counsel présent.
Arguments heard and record perused.

Vide our detailed judgment of today consisting of five

pages placed on file, we partially accept the appeal, set-aside

- the impugned order with the .di'rection to respondent-

department to conduct regular inquiry. including charge sheet,"
statement of allegation, association 6f appellant in inquiry
proceeding, opportunity of cross examination and issuing of final
show-cause notice alongwith copy of inquiry report to the
appellant and thereafter pass appropriate o:;der within a period
of three months from the date of receipt of copy of 'this
judgment. However, the reinstatement of the appellant will be

subject to the outcome of regular inquiry and our this judgment

- will not affect the appointment order of private respondent No.

4 he will perform 7} his duty regularly till the outcome of regular
inquiry. Parties are left to bear their own costs. File be
consigned to the record room. B
ANNOUNCED , Vs ‘
26.02.2020 MWWW@’J
(MUHAMMAD AMIN KHAN KUNDI)

4 MEMBER
' CAMP COURT D.I.KHAN

(MIAN MOHAMMAD)
MEMBER
CAMP COURT D.I.KHAN



21/10/2019

25.11.2019

27.01.2020

- Since tour to D.l.Khan has been cancelled .To cb‘me
for the same on 25/11/2019. ‘

der

Appellant in person present. Mr. Ziaullah; Deputy District _
Attorney for official respondents No. 1 to 3 and private

respondent No. 4 in person present. Appellant seeks :a"djou.rmhehf

- on the ground that his counsel is not available foday due to

general strike of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Bar Council. Adjourned to

27.01.2020 for arguments before D.B at Camp Court D.I.Khan.

(Hussain Shah) (M. Amin Khan Kundi)
Member _ Member '

Camp Court D.I.Khan ) Camp Court D.I.Khan

Due to strike of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Bar Council,

learned counsel for the appellant is not available todéy. Mr.
Usman Ghani, District Attorney alongwith Mr. Muhammad
Kamran, ADO for official respondents No. 1 to 3 and private
respondent No. 4 in person present. Adjourned to 24.02.2020

for arguments before D.B at Camp Court D.I.Khan.
‘ ™

(Hussain-Shah) . (M. A%n Kundi)

Member - Member
Camp Court D.I.LKhan ‘Camp Court D.I.Khan



27.08.2019

24.09.2019

W

‘Mir.»Shoukat Ullak-KhanAdvocaté of behal of ‘learned )
T e m —""‘_:-"—,"‘?'* T T e —— l - - I e
lcounsel“for the appellant Mr. "Muhammad Iqbal Kundi present and}

e a= =

Mﬁmal respondent_s No. ;l;to 3 and private respondent No.5 1;)
= P e T
¢person” present _Case_torcome up'forJarguments on 27.08.2019;

\before D.B B ‘at Camp Céurt D:L.Khan ! therelSi 70 ‘Qr_)_gg*’ RIS 1)

7, AOSITAlT )
“x"‘ﬁ‘ﬂf ‘. (Muhamma AmKund-j

w
Limsatyy L Member o O T G T T ae Member: IO Uenp LD
Camp_ Court D.L Khan === . Camp Court D.I.Khan’
- Na ‘ e ‘v‘v 4%’?“L‘\ %A“‘.ﬁ ._"k;."x-. -.!-_a_::h;-",. Iﬂ& ,k'\.‘ "

"Appellant alongwith his counsel present. Mr. Farhaj
Sikandar, District Attorney for official respondents No. 1 to 3 and

e rmm
private respondent No. 4 in pers“ sreseint. Private . réspondent)

No. 4 requested for adjournment on the ground that hlS counsel 1$

% 2Ae

k‘.- .
not available today. He is strictly directed To produce his counsel
on the next date. Adjourned to 24.09.2019 for arguments before
D.B at Camp Court D.I.Khan.

(Hugsain Shah) (Muhammad Amin Khan Kundi)

Member : ™~ Member
Camp Court D.I.Khan - Camp Court D.I.Khan

Learned counse! for the appellant present. Mr. Farhaj
Sikandar learned Deputy District Attorney for official respondents
present. Private respondent No.4 in person present and submitted
application for adjournment. Adjourn. To come up for arguments

on 21.10.2019 before D.B at Camp Court, D.1.Khan.

v,

S & A

Member Member
Camp Court, D.I.Khan.
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25.03.2019 o Appellant in person and Mr. Farhaj Slkandar District
| * Attorney for- the official respondents and prrvate respondent

" No. 4 in person present.

g
PR e

Appellant requests for adjournment as his learned counsel

has-proceeded to perforrn Umra. - -

| ””‘“"”"‘“‘“ Adjoumed to 23.04. 2019 before th &"D:B at camp court,
o htDIKhan It is ev1dent from the reoord that on previous so
-many dates of hearing adJouroHent was sought by the
appellant/counsel, therefore, in case of absence of learned |
-counsel for the appellant on the next date of hearing instant

- matter would be decided on the basis of available record.

I\:I?elm/be; ' Cha&u

Camp Court, D.I.LKhan

23.04.2019 Appellant in person and Mr. Farhaj Sikandar, District
Attorney for official respondents No. 1 to 3 and private
respondent No. 4 in person present. Due to strike of Khyber
Pakhtunkhwa Bar Council, learned counsel for the appellant is not
available today. Adjourn. To come up for arguments or1

125.06.2019 before D.B at Camp Court D.I.Khan.

- mr -
‘ ’ | (M. Amin Khan Kundi) (M. Hamjid Mughal)

Member ‘ : “Member”
Camp Court D.I.Khan Camp Court D.I.LKhan -



17.12.2018

26.12.2018

©22.012019

As per direction of the worthy Chairman Khyber
Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal, D.LKhan tour dated 17.12.2018
has been rescheduled and the case is re-fixed for 26.12.2018.

w7

Counsel for the appellant present. Mr. Farhaj Slkandar

- District Attorney alongw1th Mr. Muhammad Kamran, ADO for

- official .re‘s‘pondents No I to 3 and prlvate respondent No. 4 1n

person present. Learned counsel for the appellant requested for

: adjournment. AdJourned To come up for - arguments on -

22.01.2019 before D.B at Camp Court D.I.Khan.

-

| A/L%

(HusSain Shah) A (Muhammad Amin Khan Kundi)
Member s Member ‘
Camp Court D.I.Khan - Camp Court D.l.Khan

Appellant - in- person and Mr. Farkhaj Sikandar,

.- District Attorney for respondents present.

“Appellant states that his learned counsel is engaged

8 before the High Court, D. L Khan Bench in a number of- cases

: today and made4a request for adjoumment Adjourned to

25 03. 2019 for arguments before D. B at camp court D.[.Khan.

| MeEber | Chairm\an

Camy Court, D.1.Khan
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D1.0R2018 - Learned counsel for the appellant and Mr. Usman Ghani- g
learned District Attorney present. Tour program has been -
cancelled therefore the case is adjourned. To come up for the

" same on 11.09.2018 before D.B at Camp Court D.I.Khan. -

- —Read _ _
Camp Court, D.I.Khan

11.09.2018 ™™ ,l Appellant in person present.":Mf;"'ZiaUIlah,"Deputy -
| DistrictAAttvorney.alongwi't'h Mr. Muhammad Kamran, A'DQ o
| for official respondents No. 1 to 3 and privaté res_pondent
No. 4 in persdn. pre-seAnt.. App‘ellént requested for ..
adjournment on the ground that his couns;el is not available :
" today. Adjourned. To come up for arguments on 24.10.2018

before D.B at Camp Court D.I.Khan.

ph

'(Muh‘ammad,Amin Khan Kundi)

_ Member
Camp Court D.l.Khan' > Camp Court D.l.Khan
. — \ ' o~
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- 14.03.2018 e Counsel for - the . appellant, dnd Addl AG aioncrwlth
' o ' Muhammdd Kamran, AI)O ifor the rc%pondtnts pu.sent Counscl for
R the appelhnt seeks: ddlournment To come up:_ for: argumentmon
oo T 24l 4 -?0]8 bel‘ore theD B at camp cou1t D I Kh'm ; ’
_ .
3
" i
'.'125';05}20,1 8 !DUC to Ietuement of the Worlhy Chanman [l'le Tnbuna] is !
‘ non functlonal To come up for the] samc on. ),T ‘-— |§?
5 N i ) —

: Notlces bc lssued to the pames accmduwl‘y

Vg o oMémber .

Appellant Minhajud Dfn a!on;with his counsel Mr. Muhammad
Igbal Kundi Advocate pr,esént'. Contesting respondent Muhammad Ramzan in
person present. Mr. Muhammad Kamran, ADO (Litigation)'alongwith Mr.
Usman Ghani,iDistri;t iAttornéy for'the':re:s‘poﬁderits present.

21.06.2018

[Prii/ate 'resp'on.dent mé'de' a ‘re'ques't for adjournment that his
counsel is out of station. Granted. To come up for zrguments on 27.07.2018
before the D.B at camp court, D.L.Khan. 1

' X : o . &FEFhman
o Member . ‘ . Campl ourt, D.I.Khan
2-7 18 T J b sesadnictod, ’4:“7”“
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19.02.2018 . Counsel for the appellant present l\/lr Usman Gham é'; ‘ 1
, R 1 District Attorney alongw:th Mr Muhammad Kamran ADO '

for OfflCIal respondents No 1 to 3 and prlvate respondont :

| , No 4 |n person also present Learned counsel for the |
! X , ] 0
i appellant requested for adjournment‘ Adjourned T6 come l
-~ up for arguments on 14, 03 2018 before D.B at Camp Court .
: b . A
. D.l.Khan. S | ; o
; o . SRPRE &
; o
. ) ! !
; { . i : s C I
- (Ahmadl Hassan) : ( ' uhammad Amin Khan Kundi) L Ill
l4.03.20l8 M&HBB el for the appeNant andpéddler AG alone\\(lth ]}
Mupgmpiad Kagrapy 4DO0  for:the\respandensy prespikngrounsel for
the clpp(,l ant seeks ad;oummcnt 1o come up for arguments on :
24.4.2018 before the D.B at camp cou t, D.I.K han. ' :
. |
T ' k;\ oo l |
, Member IR ‘Chairman |
' ‘ cagp court, D.1.Khan :
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: 4’ o (Muhammad Amin Khan Kundi) (Muhammad Hamid Mughal)
N Member Member
5 ’ Camp Court D.I. Khan Camp Court D.I.Khan
L i :
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©11124.01.2018 .. Counsel for the appellant present. Mr. Farhaj
S . :
;!igé ' . Sikandar, District Attorney alongwith Mr. Muhammad
- I jg; Kamran, ADO for official respondents No. 1.to 3 and private
B | ‘ respondent No. 4 in person also present. Learned counsel for
R | the appellant requested for adjournment. Adjourned. To
i s 1 R
Lo N '
' come up for arguments on 19.02.2018 before D.B at Camp
. .

_ Court D.l.Khan.
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; (Ahmad Hassan) (Muhammad Amin Khan Kundi) _
' ~Member Member
Camp Court D.l.Khan Camp Court D.I.Khan

27.122017 P;]:.)"l)el.l'a{nt in persbl1 ‘b;eg;ent. Mr. Farhaj Sikandar, Disteict . i
o '. Attorney alongwith Mr. Muhammad Kamran, ADO for official
l : . respondents and counsel for private respondents  present.
‘ I Appellant requested for adjournment. Adjourned. To come up for i
: ; - - | arguments on 24.01.2018 before D.B at Camp Court D.1.Khan. ‘\ g
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33.10.2017

24.102017

28.11.2017

e il g Sk .

~ Bench incomplete. Ad]oumed To come up on 24, 10 2017 before
D.B at camp Court D.I.Khan.

Readér

Counsel for the appellant and Mr I‘arkhaj Slkandar D1strlct :
: Attorney alongwith Mr. Muhammad Kamran, ADO (L1t) for
respondents present. Counsel for the appellant requested for time to.',.' .
prepare the case on the point of limitation. Adjourned. To clo‘me'up

for arguments on 28.11.2017 before D.B at 'camp Court D.I.Khan.

A

Member - Member
(Executive) (Judicial)
: Camp Court D.I.Khan

" Counsel for the appellant present.' Mr. Far}taj:

‘Sikandar, District Attorney alongwith Mr. Muhammad Kamran,

ADO for official respondent present. Counsel for the appellant |

requested for adjournment. Adjourhed. To come up for

arguments on 27.12.2017 before D.B at Camp Court D.IKhan.

\

o~
]

A1 |
(Gul\zzb%ﬁn) i (Muhamm Amm Khan Kund1)

Member. . ' Member
~ Camp Court D.1.Khan



DR '23.01.2'017_ : : Appellant in person, Mr. Muammad Kamran, ADO alongw1th Mr. . |
; - Farhaj Slkander Government Pleader for official respondents No 1to3
~and private respondent No. 4 in person present. Due to non-avallablhty of =

'D.B appeal is adjourned to 28.03.2017 for same as before. -

28.03.2017 : Smce tour is hereby cancelled therefore, the case is adjoumed
for the same on 25, 07 2017.

' 25.()7;.2017' s Counsel for the appellant present. Mr. Muhzimméd
o | Kamran, ADO alongwith Mr. Farhaj Sikandar, District '_A'ttorneyj B

~ for official respondents No. 1 to 3 also and counsel for pnvatc B

respondent No. 4 also present. Learned counsel for the appellant

requested for adjourninmt._Adjourned. To come up for arghmc;ntsi

on 23.10.2017 before D.B at Camp Court D.I.Khan.

. ~

. r/ . ) N
| ‘ o - (Gul ZelyKhan) - (Muhamma@n Khan Kundi)
o S : Mefnber o Member '

Camp Court D.I. Khan ‘
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: . Counscl for lhe appellam and Mr larhaj‘;-:_f c
Slkandar GP with Khalld Saeed Akhtar, ADO for the official

- respondents present. Fresh : notice be 1ssued to private

respondent No. 4 and case to come up for written reply- of

private respondent No. 4 on} 2L b b atcamp
fcourt, D.I.Khan. , o

ME R
Camp Court, D.I.Khan

26.04.2016 t Counsel for the appellant, Mr. Farhaj Sikandar, GP for
' | respondents present.  Written reply of respondent No.4
“submitted, copy of which is placed on file. To come up for

rejoinder on 27.09.2b16 at cainp court D.I. Khan

e

) Ivllejmber
Camp C?urt D.I. Khan

127.09.2016 Appellant in person, Mr. Mtjhar‘hrpad Kamran, ADO alongwith Mr.
' Farhaj Sikander, Governm‘:’ent Pleadpr for the official rcspondeﬁts No. 1 to
_ 3 and counsel for private respondents No. 4 present. Appellant sﬁbnﬁitted

rejoinder, copy whereof handed over to leamned Government Pleader for

official respondents and counsel for private respondents No. To come up

for arguments on 23.01.2017 before:D.B at Camp Court D.I.Khan.

i



28.4.2015 - . "Appellant in’ person, Mr. Farhaj Sikandar, GP for the
official respondents and private respondenf No. 4 with counsel
K i)rcsent and reqﬁested for time. To come written reply at camp

court D.I.Khan on 28.09.2015 withdut fail,

ER
t, D.I.LKhan

Camp Co

28.09.2015 - -Counsel for the appellant, Mr. Farhaj Sikandar, GP with
Khalid ,Saeed A_kbaf, ADO for the ofﬁcial respondé:nts and private

respondent No. 4 with counsel present. Respondents requested for

adjournment. Respondents are directed to file written reply

positively on the next date. To come up for the same . on

| ' Z"l/(,r[_ (_ at camp court, D.I.Khan.

M ER °
Camp cowgt, D.I.Khan

BN

24.11:2015 o Coupsel for the appeliant and Mr. Farhaj Sikandar,
‘ GP with Khalid Saced Akhtar, ADO for the official respondents
pr’ese;l and reply filed. Copy handed over 1o counsel for the
appclllant. Counhsel for private résponderit No. 4 present and
requested for time. To come up for written reply of private

respondent No. 4 on g_él] -/ _é at camp céurt, D.I.Khan,

-
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o X
| S.No..| 'Date of order Order or other proceedings with signature of judge or Magistrate
B N ' P-oceedings
7 3 B~ T -“-—“”:*"*—**w**-"sf‘
R Nt O RY R . ‘
I AR -28702/2013 ~ The appeal of Mr. Mmhajuddm resubm:tted today by
S T AN A .;
, . f
o "’“ﬁ ‘ . Mr. Muhammad Iqbal KUndl,oAdvocate°mayabc<entered in the
t .
1 Institution Register and put up to the Worthy Chairman for
! preliminary hearing. .
: 3
' \v . "
-2 This ca’se,is entrusted’ t'o Touring Bench D.l.Khan for‘
1',,:';.‘. : .—-3",72 0/3 ' . _
e : preliminary hearing to be put up thereon 4 5— 3~ Ao/ .
\.
. .,g;
'
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" HIGH COURT DERA IS_IVIA!I.- KHAN

This is an appeal filed by Mr. Minhajuddin today on 30/01/2013 against the order dated
20.04.2012 again'st which he preferred a departmental appeal on 05.11.2012 which is premature as laid
down in an authority reported as 2005-SCMR-890.

"~ As such th?e instant appeal is returned in original to the appellants/counsel. The appellant would
be at liberty to resubmit fresh appe'aliafter maturify of cause of action, with aIso‘removing the following
deficiencies. . |

‘ 1- Annexures of the appeal may be attésted.

2- Address of respondent No.4 is incompiete which may be completed according to Khyber
Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal rules 1974.

Dt._’y;(L_/ZOH - ' : \,\ >

~ . . ' -  REGISTRAR

: S SERVICE TRIBUNAL
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

: : PESHAWAR.
MR.MUHAMMAD 1QBAL KUNDI ADV. ’

Sotyoeb ’M;ﬁ/)yadﬂ& Vs Gov7 K LK 1oty
. ' ée:«é M-)'.rx“a.m -g Lesviee WM : :

Respegted sir,

" Reference is made to your quary /letter Nb.255/éT dated.
1.1.2013% and State as under. _ o

o - That‘Appe;lant nad preferred Departmental Appeal on 5.11.201:Z
dgainst the order dated.22.4,2012 of Respondents and stipulated period
of 90 days has now been expired on 5.2.2013 and service appeal returned
Dy you'is now being resubmitted and defeciences pointed out by you
has also been removed .Serialwige Reply is as under :- '

"1) All the annexure attached with appeal have now been attesfed.

2) That addressess of Respondent No.4 is as under.

Residential Addressess.

Office Addfess.

Muhammad Ramzan S/0 Qasim "¢/0 ﬁaboratOry Attendant

Caste Mohana R/0Q of Kot Attal-Sharif : Govt High Scho

: : ol
Posp OfflCC.KOt Attal Sharif . S Attal-S%arif ~
- Police Station Kulacki Tehsil Kulachi Distt?

. Tehsil Kulachi Distt:D.I.Khan ' D.I.fhan.

Province :Khyber Pakhtunkhowa .

 Résubmitted for youf kind perusal,

( Muhbesd -1qb

] . ' Advocate Hij £
Deted,26.2.2013. -  D.I.Khan. gh Cour
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‘ BEFOR& THE K. P.K S“RVICE TRIBUNAL PSQHAWAR

el @ﬂ/ B

Minhajuddin "y~ Govt of K.P.K. ete:

Index.

S.No..'ParticulaLa of documents.  Annexure Pages.

1. memo gnd grounds oi Service
Trlbunal :

2. GCondonation Application.
‘ 5:"StayAApplication. . o : -
4+ Gopy of order datéd.1y. 12.20M. A

S; Copy of charge Report and medlcal N
fitness Certlflcate o B&C .

6. Copy of order aaced.ze.’m.zoqa
and order dated.2y:5.2012 D&E" - !
f.;Cépy of wéit Pétitionf ang order -

. _ E dated. ,20.10.2012 and letter dated. | S ,
2:11.2012 L FGgH | f‘
8. Copy. of Departmental Appeal S b

~ 9. Wakalatnama.

Yours Humble Appeliapt;

ozl

Minha juddin

8% IQbal

. Advocate High Court

Dated.26.1,2013.
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: BEEORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHOWA SERVICE 1RIBUNAL PE SHAWAR.

k.

> o :
Service Appeal No. - 2) ‘9{ N3 . .

- . ‘= ¥ poovige; -

- ' R Vgl
' S mg,ﬁl ,
Mlnha,;uddln 8/0 Ghiasuddin, - . oirsod 30 .
Caste Awan R/O Kot Attal Sharlf,A : '

‘Tehsil -and Dlstt :D.I.Khan.

. . -~ Appellant.

‘Govt of Khyber Pakhtunkhowa

: _QJY’P &u}/«,]a”}' Througn Secretary Education {Ele&Secon)
‘ K. P K. Pe@hawaro

' L M 2. Director Education (Ele :& Secon:) .

K.P.K. Peshawar.

, Executive DisttiOfficer Educat;ion'
Sehoél snd Literacy , ’ o ]
D‘IOKhanc '

ﬂuhammad Remzan u/b Qagim Vv~

hiee AttelShare
 Caste Mo.hana R/O Kot Attal Snamf &;f _vﬁ‘:ce Att , é
) Ten51l7ancf Distt:D.I.Kham. - : ' : : :

¢

Respondents.

N NPT
@ clowrn - : - ‘
'B—e&\\\\') . gervice Appeal under Section 4 of Service Tribunal

Act for settlng; aside office order No.4982~-86 dat'ed."',
. 20 4, 20’12 and restoratlon of office Mo. 17205-06

* ) //
dated.19.12.2011 and re-—:mstatement in serv1ce /

g'o'—w'bmmod-"" ) with all back benefits.
-,‘g;,;.,mo.d. ] ' o N '

2 T)O Respect:ed Sir,"

o The Appellant respectfully su‘bmlts as wider '--'

«™ .
N .

. ) Ly
PE

i .-
g

That Appellant was appointed en the Post of
Laporatory Attendent in BPS -1 at Govt High School

L]



Attal Sharlf by Respond ent No.3 vide order besring

D=

N0.1705-00 dated.19.12,2014 gfiter obtalnlng apprval
of Respondent No.1 vide ‘his spproval order bearlng No,

SUG(E &8ED)91/2011 dateu,.13. ﬂ2 2011 .

Copy of tueorder dateu.19.12.2011 is enclosed as

:Annexure A

2. That appell.nt'reported for duty snd resumed it\
OR 23.12.2011 after completing all the codel formaliities

‘such as medical fitaess from Medical Superintendent .Vigttt

Quarter Hospitel D.i.Khun on 22.12.2012.

Copies of the charge report and medical fitness

are enciosed as Amnexure B & C

3« That Appellant was performing hiévdutieg smoothly.
to the entirg»safisfaction of'his-superiors when all

~ of sudden he received an order bearing endorsement

f. No.4982-86 dated 22.4.2012 issued by Respon&eﬁt No.3
whereby appellant's aﬁpéintneht dat ed.19.12.2011 was
‘withdrawn /annulled on the false and fabricsted pretext
that his name wgs not included in‘the spproval accorded
by Respondent No.1 vide order.éatéd.49.12.2041_ Soon
after.thé issuance of impugned order dated.22.4,2012
 Respondent No.? dppointed Mr.Munémmadlnanzan {Respondent
No.4 ) vide 6rder bering N0.7746;49. dated;20.5.2012

- Copy of the order dated 22.11.2042 and order
dated 29.5.2012 for appointment of Mehammad Ramzan

are enclosed and marked as Anngwmure D & E

4, That after wlthdrawal of Appeilant’s appointment

letter by Respondent No.3 he approached to the Hon'ble
Peshawar High Court through writ Petition N0.259~D/2012
-for redressal ©of his grievénces .The Hon'ble Peshawar

¢ +



o}

High Court wss pleased to convert theaforesaid Writ'

- B

Petition into representaulon vide oraer dated. 29 10.2012
" and was sent to the Respondent No.3 by Addltlonal |

Reglstrar v1de letter No. 1556/Judl/AR dated.2.11. 2041.

ﬂoples of writ Petltlon, order dateu.EQ.ﬂo 2012 and

©AddGl, heglbtldr iette: datea 2.41.201Care enclosed and

marked as Annexure F G & H.

5. - That after bénverting the\Writ Petition into
'.Representatlon appellant also filed departmental appeal
to Respondent No.1 on 5.11. 2012 for redressal of hls

. grievances’ but uptill now representation as wellvas

departmﬂmtal appesl has been kept unattended by

Respondents. .. ' S

w Copy ©of the departmental appeal is encloseé and

marked as Aonexure -1

6. That after expiry of stipulated period cf 90 days
- hppellent is mow filing instant service appeal Before this

Hon'ble Tribunal inter alia on the folloWing‘grOunds;

Groundse.

1. That impugned order dated.pg2.4.2012 is void ,
against law ,,‘without lawfull authority even saméhis
not effective upon the rights'of Appellant thus the same

is liable to beset aside .

2 That neither show cause notice has beEn_iSéUed o
to the Appellant nor any enquiry was conducted by
Respondent No.?% while withdrawing appointment order

dated.19.12.2011 of Appellsnt.

k|



O

%e | That it stands established>from the c0ntent3 of

the earlier appointment order begring Pndorsement No.

1720%-06 dated.19.12.2011 issued by the Executive District

Officer (E&S) Education D.I.Khan that the appointment of

of the iAppellsnt as Laboratory Attendant im @HS Attal

#harif was made in pursuance of the approval of the

Secrésary { E & SuD) Peshawar vide his letter No.S50G

(S&5BD) Peshawar vide his letter No.sos(n&snb) 36/2041

dated.13.12.2011 « A8 suvu the appointweut of the #ppellant,
in accordance wll Lawsrnles oud pPoiccy

was strxcu¢y[oi the Govt and was not made arbitrarily.

4, | That the perusal'of the record would reveal thaf-

the “Appéllant Just after receipt of his appointment order

dated.19.12.2011 had appeared before the Medical Supﬁt:

Yigtriet HQ Hospital D.I.Kher snd has obtained a Medicsl

Fitness Certificate reguired fer the purpose or 22.12.2011.

5e That the perussl of the record would show that the
IR?gel&#mt~on 23.12.2011 had takenover the charge of the
post of Laboratory Attendsnt in GHS Kot Attal Sharif duly
hanégier to him by the Headmaster of the said School.

and since then the Petitioner is contineously serving as

such to theentire satigfaction of his superiors.

6. That the malafide on the part of the EDO (E&SED)
‘D.1.Khan can ssfely be adjudged from the fact that after
issuance of the earlier appointment order dated.19.12.2011
he remained qguite wmum for a considerable long period of more
than four months and never bothered tornotice that it was
i Kok
issued ef¥eér the proper approval of the concerned authority.

The stance taken by him in his impugned order dated..

22.4.2012 is very much rediculous, fanciful snd un=-

believable.



-5
7 That Jjust éfter 1ssuance of the 1mpugned

order dated.22.4.2012, the E 0.0 (B& SED) D.I.Khan

as per information of the Petltlone: has appoanted

one Muhammad Ramxan Respondent No.6 as Laborafofy;gtﬁendéﬁt
~in place.of the Petitionér'on 29 5.20n2 ,’which in-tgé‘
atténdigg 01rcumtanceo was not p0331b1e, and 1t was

"bit dlfflcult for him to obtaln the approval of the
Pecretary (B&SED) so quickly .It otherwise speaks

volumes.

in wéke of the above submiséidns it is .

respectfully prayed that on acceptance of thls &ppeal :

the impugned order dated.22.4. 2012 s 1ssued by the

EDO E & DED) D.I.Khan regardlng the termlnatlonléf

- the Petltloner from hls servige as LaboratoryA _

ittendant BPS—I in GHS Kot Attal Sherif D.I.Khen

,'méy.gaaciously be set aéide énd the éaﬁliepvorder .

| dated.19.12.2011 , issved by the EDO (SSED) D.I.Khan
fér'appointment of the ﬁﬁé§%§§®§r as such may’§i§§§@ |

ve réstored an& ‘the order dated.29.5,2012 ,>i;éued

by the EDU . (B&SED) D.I. Khan regardlng the app01ntmat
order of Muhammad Ramzan Responﬁent No. 6 in place of the,~~
Rppelxantt may please be canCelled and the EDO(E&SED)

DII. Khan be directed to pay all back benefits to the .

~ Appellant to-meet the ends of Jjustice.

Yours Humble Appellaht.-

M2

Minhajuddin

’ through Counsel.,

‘ZQagéézzgzééﬁ Khndi" l

Dated.28.1.2013, . Advocate High Court.
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~ ‘ BEFORE THE K.P.K® SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR.
Minhajuddin  V/®  Govt of K.P.K etc. -
Affidavit.

I, Minhajuddin $/0 Gheisuddin R/O Kot Attal Sharif
D.I.Khan do hereby-solémnly‘affirm and declare on
oath fhat the coﬁtents of'the appeal are trué and

‘ correct to the best of my kngwledge and beliéf anh

- nothing has been concealed from this Hon'vble Court.

el

Deponent.  gefk s




BEFORE THE KiPJ:K:k SERVICE TRIBUAL Peshawar.

C.M. No. | 2013

in Servkce Appeal No.

Minhajuddin V/S8  Govt of K.P.K.

w.Application‘for Coﬁ&onaiibn of  Delay in Submission

of Dm@al .

Respectfully Bheweth;

That the agbove titiéd Service appeal is being
submitted alongwith the,Condonation_Appiiaation which

-

-may be treated as part of the main appeal.

That the Appeliant-had filed a Writ Petition'
gBeinst his terminaéion order 49éé;86 dated;20.4.2012..
béfohew§henﬂen&b%efﬁéshéwafbﬁégh Court Bench ﬁ.I.Khan"
and this Hén'ble Céﬁf% was pleased ﬁd conﬁerﬁ_thé:éame
into~representation. The learnga Additioﬁal Registrar
vide ofder dated.2.11.2012 seﬁthe representétion-tb
the EDO L.I.Khan. | | |

That the App'gnan't had §1so filed a Departmentel
appeal but no response hascserfar Béenirecieved after“
expiry of 90 days,Thus the Appeal is within time.'ﬁoweVer
§bi$hﬁpnﬂb$ébT%iEunal‘hasmgntmuastéyowEsttepgdadenéothe
delay in submission of Appeal occured due to above

mentioned situation.

-



- In wake of subm1381ons made above it 1s humbly
s prayed that the delay if occurred maykkmndly be -

concdoned. : o e

Ydurstumbie Appellant. -

~ N O Al P
: . " 'Minhagjuddin

Lated.28.1 .2013.,

Affidavit.

1, Mlnhaauddln b/O Ghlasuadln R/U L.I.Khen
"do hereby solemnly afflrm and declare on oath
" that the contents -0f the Appeal~are prue and

corredt to the best oi my knowleﬂvo and belief

and that nothlng has been_concealed from'tnis
¢~V Hon'ble Court. ' 3
\—\.} .
| Depogent

- dw’c{m



!

BEFURE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL E.P.K. PESHAWAR.

C.M. No. 2013

Mihajuddin V/5 Govt of K.P.K etec

'~ Application for Suspénsion of further proceedings-
on the impugned'@fficé order No.4982-86 dated.
‘20 44,2012 till final dlsposal of the instant

\
Lervice Appeal.

Respectfully Sheweth,'
That the sbove titled C.M. is being submitted
alongwith the Servicé Appeal which may be'treéted'as vart

" parcel of each other.

That the Appellant'hgve chéllenged°thé
: texmlnatlon order befare yopr honour and the Agpellant
"1s hopefull that his appeal will be de01ded in hls |
favour as all the ingredient requlred for stay ==

tikts in favour of the Appellant, -

That the Appellant has got good préme'facia,'
 case , balance of convenlence lles in favour of the

- Appeliant.

S 1f tne Stay/~ atus quo has not been malntalned
and the Kppellant&haye kKept resoved from services the
very pupcses of the Appeal of the Appellant will becqme
inf:uctuoué and the Appellant will suffer irfeparable |

loss. °* : _ ‘ N



. ae

~

AN

In weke of subm1s51ons made above it ls humbly

prayed that scay Order may klnaly be granted to

) Appellant prohlbltlng the Respondent tfromepot

peay

. 1nterferr1ngfthe Serv1ces of the Appellant till

fingl ulsposal oi the wain Appeal.

Youts Humble.Appellant.,

Sl & L

" minhajuddin

through Coungel.

\ . (Mihanwad Iqﬁ?ilgzzzzi)'

Dated.28.1.2013. " - ~"Advocate High Court.

Affidavit.

I, Minhajuddin $/C Ghiasuddin &/C kof Attal Snarif
‘L.I.Khan do hereby solesnly affirm and,déciaré on
oath that the contents of the stay épplication are
true énd éorreét;to the best of my knowledge aua

£nd belief and that nothing hgs been coacealed.

kp\“\ '

<’ N .
~ . .

‘ . S *

Lo sE

-\ |
R ‘ L Veponent. G}&Jléié@;;

+
L i
M 2e
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~S/() Ghiyas U'd Din resident umwt At Shaif |

CenLube

i is hereby appointed Ney vely Created Post of ( fitss IViServant (as
Attendent
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ELEMENTARY“&

Refere.ncc o appomtment ordu No 17203

o {1 Mr. Mmhm Ud Dm S/0. Ghiyas Uld Dm Lab Attend: ant GHS

person/ofhcaal was_ nut mduded in, the dppu)v

at at.w(decl by the Sechtary to G()vunmenl Khyber

l’akhtunkhwn Elq.n‘cn..x. A Sc(or.d.n“ Uc|mn.m_u- e his MO, SOG(EES £ED) 31/2(}11. Dated ; 13/12/11:

- ‘ L N ) . — i
' ' But due (o (Ionwl Emxal.nh‘ {!m ag r,()mmwnt was made, Thewforc uppomlm ot Order jn r/o

aPove name Lab atteudam is heroby with drawn / cancol!ecl wuh nnmedlale cffect |
A . P . . '.\ L . '
- 4
g | X |
i i o : #:
3 | . Csdls ot
. | o L “Executive District Ochcsr‘ i
A s Lo (E&SE)D.LKHAN. | .
. : i S g v N R
: T (]

. . i ) ' R . ' . A I" J
- Copy to the - o ' Y . . o : o
1. Secretary Ele'umint"ary & Secondary K.p K Peshawar
2. D.C.O,0.1LKhan. ‘ - ;

¢ 3. Principal /H/M Conceined, -~ P S
. g A |
i 4. Account Officer D..Khan. {
5. Official Concerned. ‘
: , L
~ T AT

ggutwe' strict Office
{E&sc) D.1I, KHAN
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u-G Dated 1?1)/12/2011 rﬁbaldlﬂb f\ppomlment -

Kot Attal Shauf Lhe namc uf the abovc cated

Endst NO. &/ 4 A g I“ i)atncl D I K h A1) lhn K 3 r9\ / j, ? 12 '




N ST OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE DnSThiC"‘ GFPWER (E&SE)

D.I .KHAN

PR

L APPQINTMENT ORDER.

(onbuquultulpon the - dlI‘CC'lVLS of Secy: to Govt: of Khyber
'P&Huuukhu a Peshawar issued vide hic letteryNo. SO - CMS / KPK / 3-5-201 I dated
PLohd\\dr 10-05-2012.

T .
i ‘ ; - Mr: Muhammad Ramzan S/0 (}'mm res 1dent of Km Att.x!
{0 ' .Sh.mf Tehsil Kulachi is hereby appointed vacant Post of Class lV Servant (as Iutls'
. e o aHS LUt it .m.ul! i m.wl) Cicted post S5 L ( £970-90-50/0) pius
g !
o :. 'usual allowanccs in the interest of pubhc service with immediate ’e__ffu.t on the following
' oo terms ‘& conditions.
3o N ; . B —
§ o TERMS & CONDITIONS, S :
) - 1. His service will be considered as regular but without pumon/ gratuity in the
terins of section 19 of the Khyber i'akhturluh\m uv:l servants® act 1973
amended in 2005. ‘ ;
= Fels 2. " |He will contribute’ to ‘CPPiRIRS Toss
yooor o H
i contribution will be made by the Govt: : fﬂ
' R} He will be Governed by such rules and regmd ions as mfay be prwuxbcd bv
the Govt: from time to time for the category to which he b"Uongs o
¢ 4. His appointment made urely temporary & liable to u.rmmatlon at any time '
.- . witl:out assignirg any reason. :
i 'i a - 3. :One month pay il be fortutud to Govl in case of resignation with out prior
' L - notice. The ]*‘cr".:d of g,lvmu No!.cc in- one month before the date of
e, resignation, . ;' S : L
o - 0. His original cartif mes/ dlgzms will bv ;Dot venﬁf,d by this ofﬁue All
SO ' _ ‘c\'pcnscv will bz boio by the candidate. ;..,, TR : - ”
' - 7. IIu 18 required 1o join “he post with in 15 days :-.’”ailing which the appointment
‘ ' 01dr r will stand cancel « atomatically. ‘ ’
: AT cde Uojec 0w cond mn that the Ldlldlddl(, is &
s “permanems Domiciled of District D.1K han, ' nm . . o
- Ly ‘.I"IL is required to ‘preduce health & age ¢ r‘uﬁcate ﬂom the medlml ’
{ supcrintendent 111, Khar ; kL - .
j, é' ) - 10. Charge report should F) su bm: ; :
e - ’ . ‘ .
" E N 11, No TA/DA etc is allol,:ed. 4
Qer r . . : .

3
-
"

r

Wi RS LECUTIVL‘,)ISTRIC o lCER
= T E&S EDUCATIONDIKHAN

};ndost No. 7 74 5 ’1 / Dated DIKhda the l}‘/p 8 /7012
-, Copy of the above is Ioma ‘ded to the:-

W1 e I R
q_ £

;f_-' ; ' . 1. Dlstncl Coordination r.{ficer D I.Khan

g i o2 mecmal /I‘lCddn/de( /Ht.adnmlu 55/Dy: DO (M&F) Coqgemcd.

3

: 3. District Accounts Officer D.1.Khan.

L )

- 4, Olliciy Congerned.
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::- &l wﬁ"lﬂ’ i
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IN THE FESUAWAR HIGH CCURT,BENGH, D.1.KHAN.
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TN no 3
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i

{

rit Petition Ne. JSG i~ /ori 2012,

H

!

0
|

2

Minhaj-ud-Din gon of G)iiyés«-ud’-uin :
Caste Awsn Resident of Ket Attal Sharif
tPehsil-Kulachi /Pistrict D.T.Khan,

.o [_{gti t;igg_t_er.

Yersus S

 “4.Gevernment ef K hyber Pekhtunkhaws
. through Secretary Bducatien, Government
"of Khyber Pakhtunkhawa, Peshawar.

'2.Secretafy to Gt;vernment of Khy‘bcr-

pakhtunkhawa, Bducatien, Department,

“Pe shawar.(Elementary & Secondary).

Khyber Pakhtunkhawa, Peshawar. |

- h.pistrict Ceordinatien Officer,
~D.1.Khan. C

3.Directer Education, ,

o

Sl '.1?1“5~.Eieél.lti‘)e pistrict Officer,,

I

!
A
|
i

1
i

<
0

Elementary and Secendary lSdpcqtio:i, "
Dera Isnail Khan. L

S

6. M‘uhamm‘ad Reamgzan .son of asiin

~Tehgil Kulachi District D 1i.xhan. .

'?.‘.i] ’ A . RcSQendenté;
‘ R ' T ,

i
1
| vt ' : [ N .

of the Constitutien ef Islamic Republic

i'

- eof Pakistan, 1973. : :
i

%

' 'capte Mohana Rebident o Kot?At tal ‘Sharif

i
|
it
{

T e e

writ Petition under Ax'_t;iélg 99




T,

Anuexure A&B

o
|

0

Annexure-C.

Annexure-D;

Ce2n

f‘.before the MediCaI Superihtendent

Tﬂ'ﬂeadQuarters Hospital. D.1.Khan on 2¢/12/2011

- Fitness CertifiCate from the Medlcal

”_ uperintendent District® HEadquarters Hospltal, .

as glven above are correct “and

~resident of village Kot

Kulachi District D.I.Khan’ih BPG=

'(2970-90-5670) plus ususal allowanoe, by the

- and- obtained Medical Fitnesa Certlflbate. The '

e

— -

Coeeyg e v

Rebpecttully Sheweth: -

‘4. o That the addresses of the paxtiea »:
‘ suific1ent;fe;
the purposes of service. | |
Thab.tﬁe Petipiopér is permanent

Attal Sharif Tehsil'

‘Kulachi #istrict Dera Ismeil Khan and is
. educated upto Middle stondard. The copies of .
~ the demicile certificate and the Schoel

‘;ieéﬁing certificate are bhclosed'asf SR

Annexur s8-A&B reSpectively. h S

T
5.1 L

of the Secretary, L&SED i Peshawar vide h;s

I
That in pursuance of the appIUVBL

letter No.SOG (E&SLD)§1/2041. dated 15/ﬂ2/L011,

tne'Petltloner was appolnted Class-LV &e1Vantg

”(as-Laboratory Attendant)? against the newly

created post at GHS, Kot Attal Sherif, Téhsil

Executive District orficer L&a Lducatlou.

D.I.Khan vide his effice srder No.17203-06,
:dated 19/12/2011. The COp&”of the order ia"
enclosed as Annexure-C. . -
4, " That the Petitiouer appeergd f T:Q{

Disfrict

C"py of which is enclosed a8 Annexure D.

5.* That after obbalning the Medical

4 1' ""[;
.I Khan, the Petitioner taok ever Lhe dlgrgé“‘

1-."| ' 1 .

{
i
i




Annexure-f .

oi the post of Laboratory Attendant in the

~ Government High Scheol, Kot Attal Sharif Tensi1;;f

forenoon as per Charge report issuéd te him

_-of the chnrge report is enclosed as Annexure—L.'-

B, ’ That the Petitioner was servinL

, dnted 22/4/2012 issued by the: Executlve
'Ftuistrict Officer (E&Sh\ D.I.Khan whereby

the earller order regardlng the sppolntment"'.

'~,l~x|

The copy of which is enéloéed as.Agnexurézg;

" Kulachi Diatriut D,I.Khaqgon 25/18/2011,

under the signatures of the He ad Mneter,

Govarnment High School Kot A tal Sharif » = ‘;]]@;

Tehsil Kulacmi District D.1. Khun. The copy

@

very smeothly teo the entire.satisfaction of. o

his superiors when he all ef a sudden recqivgd;

an order bearing cndorsement No.4982~86

of the Petitioner @B Laboratory Aftendant
BPS~1. in the Government High. School Kot

Attal Sharlf Teh311 Kulachl District LﬂKhan

1‘bealing No.17203-6 dated 19712/ 2011, 1ssued

;;by him was. wlthdrawn/cancelled on the falbe C e

gn? fabricated pretext Fhat hls neme was
‘fl =

Lot included in the approval ‘accorded by. ;‘,u{;f{

the Secxetary to Government Klumnx Pakhtunkhawa'
Llementary & Secondaxy Depaltment vide

his No.SNG(E&SED)31/2011; dated A3/12/2019.5

7. . That just after.iésgance'of ihéf‘iﬁ
_aforesaid erder No.4982-8‘ dated 22/4/2042;.1“;-
the ‘Executive Districet Off1cer (L&SL).“fJ.Khaﬂf
through hls another office nrder dated |
2€y473012 has app01nted Muhammad Ramzan é
8/o Qanlm a co-villager of the Petihioner
in place of the Petitiener as Laboratory

Attendant Government High School, Kot AtbaL




i
B |
.

/

gharif Tensil Kulachi pistrict D-1-Khun us’,i
pér
copy has not so,far been dellvgrcd
Petitiener nor it has.been_procured by
Lhe Petihloner thxough hise heutic efforts.
- __'l‘herefore the samﬂ has not%been annexed

ifh the instanb wrlt pe*iti@n.

'CD . —

. il
no Atmer adequate remedy but to 1nvoke Lhe
extra ordinary constltutlo%al aurlsdictlon
of this Honournble Ceurt by way. of prcsent 'fj
‘writ petition to declare Lhe meugued order'-';
'No 49 B2~-86 dated 22/4/2012 issued by the~ '.x
“Executive District of ficer (E&SE) D. I.Kha{.
"as illegal,,void‘ab—lnlth. grbltrary. '
- perverse; unwarranted and against the
,rigﬁts of‘fhe Petitibneriﬁnd agtér setting
.Lhe same: aside to festoré the service of thq

Pebitioncr aB Laboratory Attcndaut BPS~ 1.‘

"remoye Muhammad'namzan, Re spondent No0.6

'Aso—called app01ntment ordera as Laboratory

Attendant "yHS Ket Attal Sharif Tehsil Kulachl

-

information of the Petltioner but its

Lo the

«

s | C .

}‘ . That the‘Petitloner is leit with

4

TV

in Government High scheol, Kot Attal Sharlf

Tehsil Kulachi District D.1.Khan and te

" from his service by ¢ ncelllng hl&

Dintrict DEKhan hllegedly‘;asued.by the
EDO (E&SE) D.I.Khan and to pay all back
benef1ts to the Petltloner, on inter alia.'

H
i

ollowing grounds'—




i

\J

i
S :

oy

GROUN DS - : ‘ - . " SR
: : \
i. That th% meugned order No.H#9B2-86,

\ ! - ' .
dated 22/4/2012, "idsued by Lhe lixecutive District

Officqr'(E&RE){HlKhap, is ugaln“t law, facts
available en retoxd and 1is

and the materidl ,
9 ' 8 ) ‘ .

‘therefore liable to be set gside.

Vi, | - Thﬂé'it standéwcsbablished from the -

11er appointment oxdcr

contents of the ear
06 dated 19/12/?011,

bear1ng Lndorsement No. ﬂ/ZD&-

issued by the Lxecutive District Officer (L&Q\:;

Lducation D 1. Khan that Lhe appointment of the f
- Petltloner as Labo1aLory Attendant in GHQ, Kotu,%gy

A* tal Shanf Tehsil KulaClll pistrict niKhen

was made 1n pursuance of the approVal et the .;3

“.

]Qec
No SOG(E&sLn\51/2014 dated 15/

'the appeinbment of the Petltloner was strlctly }
; 1

linlaccordance with the law/xules anu
le
- or the udvexnmenL and W

'f/ 111;' ~ That the pe{usal of the record :“i,

aer Just after"l?

retary (E&REDJ Peshawar vide Lls letter
12/ 2011. As such

the pollcy

I
a3 not myde arblttarlly.

would reveal thaL the Peb1t1o
elder datcd 19/42/2Oﬁ3w

had eppeared before the Medical Superintendenbzgg
S

»reL81Dt ef his appolntment

Diétrict HQrs Hospltal D 1.K han and has . ‘3

obtained a Medicsl Fitness certificate requlred B

for the,purpose, en 22/12/2011.

iv. ‘That the perusal ef the recerd "fﬁ
NOUld show that the Petltioner on 2}/12/2011

-
had takenover the charge of Lhe post of

Laboratory Attendant in GHS Kot Attal Shgrif vmfv

Tehsil Kulachi District DIKhan duly handedove

to him by the Yeadmaster of. the said School,_

and since then the Petxtlonel is. co

gerving as such to the entlre satisfaction f

his superiers.




-6~

- - - -

J ‘ ' . S ¢ .

v; - That the malaflde on Lhe part ol the

.-'i EDO (1&SED) DIKhan can- safely be adju@ged tlom

he fact that aiter issuance of the parller .

ppeintment order dated 19712/?011, he. remalned

uibe!mum for Y canslderable long perlod cf move

_(_"_ _'_.C_; ~ _'_;'_‘_._

han Q months and never'bth&red to notice that
l

it Was issued without the prier ‘gapproval of Lhe

.. B A""Secrqtary (E&SED) Pgshawarf(though it was issued
'  after the preper approvallbg_the éoﬁcernéd.

l-a:-authpPity).The-éténce'ﬁaken_by him in his - '

i ,'_" impugned efdef datea'22/4/2012. is~vefy mucﬂ | ii;

r1d10ulous, fanciful and unbe ievable.

v i A That just a(ter issuance of the .
- impughed erder dated 22/4/2042, the E DO (m&san)xl_;'f

DTKhan as per infbrmatién’dfﬁthe Petitioner |
has dppbinted one Muhamméd Rhmza; Respondamt

"No.6 as Laboratory Attendant in place of the

"gPetltloner on 2945/2012 whlch in the

A attendlng 01rcumstances was noL posalblg,.and
:iit was bit dlfficult fer him to obtaln the~}*-.;
ilapproval of the- Secretary (L& i0) Peshawar
ligo qu1ck1y- It otherwlse spnaks veolume s, ﬁlﬁiif;
In wake af the above submissions.'
coit is -respectfully prayed that on acccptance
5iof thls writ petition, the: 1mpugned order
ldated 22/4/2042, 1ssued by the PDO(E&SFD)

q*d

':DﬂKhan regardln Lhe tennlnatlon of Lhe

5fPet1tioner from his serv1ce 8s haboratory
',!

L
'Attendant BPS-~1, in GHQ Kot Attal oharlf

-Tehsil Kulachi District UIKhan may graciou 1y
'. be set aside and the earlier oxdex dahed
' 19/12/2011, issued by the BPO(E&SED) TKhan

for'aﬁpointhent-of the Petitioner as?such .




Ny
ti

may " please be réthred and Lhe oxder dated
2#/5/2012, issued by the PUO(L&SLD) DLKhan
‘regardlng the :p}>l1tnent of Muhgmuwad Hamzdnv
Respondent; No.6, in plaé;,»c')f the + et,llloner
‘may pleaée be cancelled and the EDO(F&EAED)
UIKhan be dnected to pay all “back beneflts

to the Petitioner to meet the ends of JUhtle.

Your hunble Petitioner-.

B e
(Minhaj-ud-bin) R
. Petitioner

"Through Counsel.

e ‘ ] fee=..
fl'; ¥ ' : (Muhammad %j
‘31:5-2042v : Advecate, High Court, UlKhan
TIFICATE .. ' L . ) .‘,?;};e

f . H . .
3 : O

b 13 L
L Certified that no athcr- wrlt‘.ple't.;i‘t_gi‘q‘n

"has earller veen filed by: the:

Petit:looer in i»l‘hs Honourable bom\t

L

7

' RN I kI,
D/—1h.6.2012. : Petltloner o

BCOKS

P

.ﬂ.Constltutlon or Islamlu Republlc
of Paklahan,19?§

L . RSy

NS e
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g PESH/\WAR HIGH COURT D.I KHAN BENCH

1 ' 'FORM OF ORDER SHEET " -
. - <, N ,—--\“\\
B !,t - ) | /NT‘; \ iR N
Date of ' Order or other proceedings with s:gnatue of Judge(s) . 'b;&\
orderor .. g ' : {U 4!(3‘:'{“ 4 -
proceedings B ;/ )"i‘- g Ny
(1) @) ' )
SR ' % .
24.10.2012. | W.P.No.259-D/2012 with ; “«_fg‘_z‘x‘
C.M.NO.23'D/2012. ' :".; .:tv.':" "-./g’,..,
N$ s
Present: Muhammad Salim Marwat, Advocale S
for the petitioner.:
fiia e SRR an oy -

'QAISER RASHID KHAN J Aﬂel algulng llle

"whereaﬂer» lhe pelmonel’*may seek;'hls “remedy-

Announced.

pelition at certain tength, when it was pointed to

the learned counsel for the petitioner that in view of

bar
’.

Conslitution of Islamic Republic of Pakistan, 1973,

the

contained the

under Article 212 . of

this Court has no jurisdiction to entertain the
matler, he requested that the same may be trealed

as represenlation.

2.

In view of -the above request, the

4 1

instant pelition is trealed as representation and

sent to respohdeﬁt No.5 for decision within® a

month - as per law, rules and government policy,

.

1

before the proper foruni, if so advised-. .
s

D1:24.10.2012.

JUDGE
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‘"w'f - PESHAWAR HIGH COURT, D.IKHAN BENCH -

-

From: Théiﬁdditional Registrar,
Peshawar High Court,
D.I.Khan Bench.

, - , 0
To: - The.Executive District Officer, Elementary
I & Secondary Education, D.I.Khan.

No._ /G SA"  jJudl/AR .

" Dated D.LKhan the__ 2>~/ /2011

Subject: 'W.P.NO.259-D/2012 Minhajud Din Vs KPK

Memo:

1 am directed to fo, rard herewith a copy of

order dated 24.10.2012 in subject writ petxtmn passed

by Hon’ble Division Bench of this Court “alongwith

original writ petition and its annexures' for cprpphance

within month positively as the same has treated .a's"

- representation.

PR A .

b

.....
44444444

@C’A,DDITIONAL REGISTRAR
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* Th; oecxetdzy, ' ' Dated,5f41'201%

3 - V. Slement:ry & Secondary lducation - - ' ——

! CGuvt of nhybcx bahhtunnhowd

. ke&hdwaz. ‘ L
%‘ - bubJeCu, DEPAREMLNTAL APLEAL uGAldaF THk. URULR NO. 4982—86

R
N
L
L
S
b Rsl
a .
L
Tav
i

S
;-
B
£--
&,
704
-
i

, DATED.c2 4. 5012 Vlbb Wi ICH APFOINTMMNT OF AP}ELLANT

-»

WAS WITHDRAWN .

Respected Sir,

- , , \
_ The APpellanL redpectfully submits his Departmenta]
e
Appeal dédlnst 1ngugned/alleged order No.4982-86 dated 22 h 2042

ot Ex-Disct oiilcer (g&"ﬁ) p.I.Khan vide whlch ‘his app&intment

) on’the post of Laboratory Attendant was withdrawn, on the
. following tacts and grounds while while converting the WEit
: \
Fetilion [o. 259 D/c012 of Appblldnb into Lepartmental Appedl

PR

i
!«
o 1
fa
i
-
#ay
e
L
it
2
i
PR
i

by Hon'ble Hlah Court 1ue urder dated. 24 ﬂO 2012 i

-
£exme

The Appellant WS appointegmaé @lés§ Iv Civi17%ervant

P ' . . .
- i - - N

oh the pbst'of Laboratory Atteﬁﬁant vide E"bfo (Bas >) Lducat¢on

.,w...,...,-’.w.‘_
Soean =7

‘D I Khan-order No. 4240)-06 dated.19.12.2011" after obtalnlnc i
‘upyioval from your honour Oitlce luttcl No. uOG(E&bEb)iﬂ/HOﬂ1 -

dated 13, 12.@014 o S N
g 'ThatAaftér'compléting all the ‘Codal formalities ; :
.-Appellahtftpok thefgharge on 23.42420ﬂﬂ at Govt Higﬁ Sch?ol : \ fﬁ
Kot Attal Sharif Tehsil Kulachi Distt;D.I.Khan . o " § 
: The Appellant had been serving on- the po . of _ *;ﬁ

labordtory Atbendent to the entire satlsfactlcn of hls
bupELIOIb’ when all of sudden ho: recelved nrder No.4982—86 ‘ < 'j‘ﬁ
'Vdated.&o 4 2042 from the office oi E. U.O (E& ) D I. Khan v1de' :

which hls apvoxntment ordex dated 19. 12 20ﬂ1 was thhdruwn

on chﬂ' alJeged pretext *hat hlb name was not 1ncluded 1n ]”5

dpproval gccorded by your good offlce ices SLG(E&SED) 54/2011 -

z W




' uated 45 12 2011 and just after 1ssuanCe of order 2
, dated 204 2012 one Muhsmmad Ramzan was appointed bn
.hla place vide order No.7746-49 dated .29. 5.2012 by

‘on the iollow;ng grounos. :

Kol o (E&Shn) /Béd  D.I.Khan.
» . - ' A ’ . ‘ '
Thét Appellant filed writ Petition N0.259-D/2012

3:agalnst the alleged oraer 20 4. a0ﬂ2 in Peahawar ngh

'COurt Bench at .1, Khan whlch was converted into Departnental

Appeal by the Hon’ble Hlbh Court vide order dated 25 10.2012
which was sent to you by the Aadl:Reglstrar PesHawar High
Court Bench D 1. Khan vide his letter No 1556/Judge/AR dgted

L 2.01.2012 to treat it 1ncO Representatlon.

-

ccpy of the writ af&er dated'25-1OA2012 and letter

dated 2e11e2012 ¢6 Addltlenal Registrar 'are enclosed as

L4

Annexure A «C ' o ﬁ.“ -

- . . g

~ X i /
f .
1

That Appellant is dlao flllng thls departmental appeal

’

/

1. -  That alleged order dated.20.4.2012 is illeval void,
without lawxul duthorlty and 1neffect1ve upon the
,'rlbhts of Appellant. |

- ’ ' 3
2.  That Appelldnt was serv1n& the Educatlon Departmen*

' Very flimsy , frivolous end iabrlcated pretext~hls

séf%ices “were w1uhu;awn oy Executlve Dlscrlct

Thyt neithef'ény'show cause notiéé'has7béeﬁ-g£§éﬁ”w'
to ﬂppelldnt whlievlssulnL’order aated 20 u, 2012
- about. w1thdrawl of hls appOlnt-enL order aated.'. '

192, 2011' bf E.D.0 (b 8.5 ED) Edu D. I Khan..-

N .
.

“;FA‘i .-?fi' ::1a?;.?j;..ii~ ; 1 '\<:,f=i;”

..

.. to the entire satlgfactlon of -his superiors. whereas on -

o
e s,




4, “That no chance of perscnal hearing was afforded

to ﬁhe‘Appéllant withdrawing his appointment.

5. ff That n@ any plausible ground hes been given inf_
the ailegedlorder dated.20.4.2012 while withdpéwing

'pis §ppointment~¥etter;_,

6. That there 1s nc any complalnt agaxnst\the Appellant

o
- and during performanCe of hlb Quties hls serv1ces

‘remgined clean and uhblemlshed.‘

| 7. ~ That the Aﬁpelianfﬂheing pPoor person is havihg_'no;

;.

any source of income ~and heis joblegs since withdrawal

v 4

- of his service /appointment.

P —
H

8. That alleged order dated 20 Lo 2012 is not tenable

under the lagw and is llable to b@ recalled .and
i cancelled. | /

T T LA s e b A ey < e AL §
I . . K el

Inv1ew of the subm1331ons made above 1t 15 humbly
prayed that 1mpugned order dated.20.4.2012 about withdrawal

of his appoxntment letter may be recalled/cancelled and

'earller order dated 19.12.2011 of hlS ‘appointment be kept

R B v

intact end he may be. reﬂlnstated/poeted on the exlstlng
post of Ldborabory Attendant at Govt High bchool Atcal Sharif .ij

Pehsil Kulachi Visttil.I.Khen with all backibenefits - ~ﬁff£

Rewain sir. L »
' _ Yours Humble Appellant.

o) Tloe
‘Mibhsjuddin 8/0 Ghiasuddin Awan |
"R/U Kot attal Sh“rlf Tehsxl Kulachlt
Distt D I.Khan : " .

I}«L Q.,.’]’i 20’]2.

i’

N ’ (
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BEFORE THE K.P.K. SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR CAMP D.I.KHAN

'~ - - ' 24 e

Minhaej Ud Din ~ V¥/8 Govt of K.P.K etc.?‘w
SERVICE APPEAL,

Be.!
K | o i§£@§1§;n+}#ﬁtz

APPLICATION FOR SEITING ASIDE EXPARTE CRIER DATED.

28.10 2013 AGAINST RESPONDENT NO.4 AND GIVE PERMISSIONS
TO RESPONDENT NG.4 TO DEFEND HIS CASE.

-

- Respectfully Sheweth,

1. That the above titled case fiXed before
, "~ your hbnour on 28,¢0.2043 and now. fixed on 27.01.2014.
. | wherein the Regpondent No.4 has been declared exparte

on the same day, due to non appearance.

‘2. ' That the Kegpondent No.4 was present in the
Court on 28.10.2013 but at the time of calling of the
case Regpondent No.4 entered in the Court but remained

silent at the time of attendence before your honour.

3¢ That this all happened /occured due to illiteracy
of the Respondent No.4 and non awareness of the procedure

of the Court .In this Connection affidavit is enclosed..

4.  That the Application for setting éside_the expa:té
order dated.28.10.2013 is well within time and this Hon'ble
Trxbunalﬁas got vast Jurlsdxctxon to set agide the exparte

" order and gave & chance to the Respondent for defence (7).

~ of his rights according to law.



It is therefore, humbly prayed that the Exparte order

dated,28.10.2013 may kindly be set aside and Respondent No.4

mey kindly be allowed to defend the case .

Dated.29:40.2015.

Affidavit.

“Ramzan

1anmad
SR

~ ey

v .
through Counsféi;:::::;::t*\
- ,

e

(Muhsaiffiad Imrsn Khan Gandapur )
Advocate High Court.

I, Mubemmad Ramzan S/0 Qesim R/C Kot Attal sharif D.I.Khan

do hereby solemnly affirm and declare on ocath that the

contents of the Application are true and correct. I also

state on oath that I had present on the date 28.10.2013

but due to illeteracy and unawareness of the procedure I

remained silent.
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i  BGFURE THE K.P.K, SERVICE TRIBUNAL PBSHAWAR GAMP D.L.KHAN,

Minhaj Ud Din  ¥/8 - Govt of K.P.K eté.

oo, . BERVICE APPEAL,

. APPLICADIUN FUR SELTING ASIDE EXPARTE - GRLER DATED. )

28 10.2013 AGAleT RESPONDENT NO.4 AND GIVE PERMISSIONS-
TO RbSPONDENT NG 4 O, DEFEND HIS CASE..

2T

Respectfully Sheweth,

e ‘~'Tha€ tﬁe'above titled case fixed before
your honour on 28.10. 2043 and now fixed on 27.01.2014,
ff“"whereln the RespouienF No.4 has been declared exparte

-l

on thg same day, due t non appearance.

"?\

- | |
2. :  That the KGBPQEdent No.4 was present in the

'

|
N
Gourt on 28.10. , 2013 bu.-,
L

)
case Respondent Ne. 4 ntered in the Court but remalned

at the tlme of calllng of the

: sllent at the time of %ttendence before your honour.

\,

3. That this'all happened /occufed due to illiteracy.

,0f the Regpondent No,4 and non awareness ol the procedure

‘ of the Court .In this Connectioh sffidavit is enclosed,

4.  That the Applicatidn for sétting'aside the éxparte
.‘qrdéf dated.28.10;2015 isvﬁell ‘within téme and thig Hon'ble
;Tribunalﬁas got vast JurisdiCtioﬁ to set agide the exparte

- order and gaVe 8 chance to the Respondent for defence .

of hls rlghts ac»ordxng to law.

7



"It is_therefore, humbly
dated,26.10.201% may kin
may ﬁindly be allowed td

"\ . . ‘ |

Y prayed that the bxparte order
dly be set aside and Respondent No.4~

defend the - caae .

" Dated.29.10.2013.

Affidavjt,

ldo hereby solemnly afflrw

contents of the .

but due to 111eteracy and

remaxned 31lent

qs#dg%?iz;“\

D — i RNREY <

o

Appllcation are true and correct.

lbtate on oath Chat I had present on the

i
it

Yoursyﬂumble Respondent No.4

) . h il .
Muhammad Rndzan'

through Counsel. L;w”e/""
el

(Muhagifiad Imran Khan Gandapur )
Advocate High Court."

A//

1. Muhammad Ranzan 8/0. Qasmm R/O Kot Atcal Sharlf D: 1.Khan

and declare on oath that the

Iaalso

date 28. 10 2013 -

unauareness of the procedure I
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BEFORE THE HONOURABLE SERVICE TRIBUNAL KPK PESHAWAR

S. A. No. 505-13 -

Minhaj Ud Din VS ‘Government of KPK

JOINT COMMENTS ON BEHALF OF RESPONDENTS NO 1,2,3

Preliminary Objections

L)

That the appeal is not maintainable and incompetent in the eyes of law in its present
form. ' v
That the appellant is estopped by his own conduct to file this appeal.
That the appellant has got no cause of action / locus standi to file the instant appeal.
That the appellant has not come to the Honourable Tribunal with clean hands and has
suppressed all relevant facts.

-+ That the appeal is bad on account of misjoinder / non joinder of ne’ceséary parties.
That the appellant has concealed material facts from the Honourable Tribunal.
That the Honourable Service Tribunal has no jurisdiction to entertain the instant

appeal in present form.

. hot issue No Objection Certificate for the appetlant. The appointment of the appellant

* Incorrect and not admitted. Representation / departmental appeal was time barred.

ObAiection on Facts

Correct to the extent that appellant was appointed Laboratory Attendant. But this .
appointment was not made through District Employment Exchange in accordance with _
the law. ‘ A . ‘ » _ i,

Incorrect and not admitted. Codal.formalities for appointment were.not completed. As

there was surplus pool in DIKhan District. Therefore District Coordination Officer did o

was made in violation of rules /law. Salary of the appellant was not released. 3
Incorrect and not admitted. Appointment order of the appellant was withdrawn for the
reason that NOC for appointment of the appellant. The resp-ondent No 4 was appointed
against the vacant post in accordance with law.

Pertains to the record of Honourable High Court, Hence no comments.

Incorrect and not admitted. Appellant is aggrieved of order dated 22/04/2012 ot the
respondent No 3 but he filed writ petition in the High Court on 14/06/2012. The
Honourable High Court treated the writ petition as presentation and sent to EDO for the
decision within a month as per rules, law and policy of the Government. Where after the -
petitioner may seek remedy before proper forum if so advised vide order dated 24/10/12.
Representation was time barred therefore it was failed. The appellanl did not prefer

departmental appeal to appellate authority.

Therefore instant service appeal is also time barred and liable to be dismissed. ‘



Objection on Ground

I Incorrect and not admitted. Appointment order has been withdrawn in accordance with

~ rules and law. . , .

2. ‘Ihcorrec_t.and not admitted. Appointment of the appellant was not tegal. Therefore there
was né need of show cause notiée and enquiry.

3. Incorrect and not admitted. Appellant was appointed without observing reqmslte codal
formalities of appointment.

_4; Incorrect and not admitted. Codal formélities and No Objection Certificate from the DCO
was necessary for appointment instead of medical certificate. ‘

5. Incorrect and not admitted. Charge report does not confer any rights if appointment 1s
illegal. Appellant did not perform duty. Therefore he did not produce any documentary -

* proof in this regard. A

6. Incorrect and not admitted. Respondent No 3 was competent to withdraw his orders. No
rights can be claimed on the basis of illegal and void orders.

7. Incox rect and not admitted. Respondent No 4 is appointed in the mterest of the public

serv1ce in accordance with the law.

That the Learned Counsel for the respondents may kindly be allowed to raise some additional

grounds at the time of hearing.

In view of above submission it is humbly prayed that service appeal ofapbellant may

kindly be dismissed with cost.

" Secre ary

Elementary & Secondary Education Department
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshaw:i%

Ly
Direcﬁ | l

Elementary & Secondary Education Departn?ent
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar &&ﬁﬁ@w Education

hyber Panhmﬁmm Peshawar

District-Educa
(Male) Dera Ismhil




¥ BEFORE THE HONOURABLE SERVICE TRIBUNAL DIKHAN BENCH

Service Appeal No 505-D/2013

Minhaj ud din | ' VS Government of KPK and others

Affidavit

t

I District Education Officer (M) Dera Ismail Khan do hereby sélemnly atfirm and
declare on oath that content and written reply of the of the above mentioned service

appeal are correct to the best of my knowledge and nothing has been concealed from this |

Honourable Court,




' BEFORE THE HONOURABLE SERVICE TRIBUNAL DIKHAN BENCH

Service Appeal No 505-D/2013

Minhaj ud din _ o VS Government of KPK and othérs

Authority

I District Education Officer (M) do hereby authorized Mr Khalid Saced Akbar
ADEO(M) Dera Ismail. Khan to attend the' Honourable Service Tribunal Dera Ismail

Khan Bench on our behalf in connection with submission of para wise comments till the

decision of the servicé appeal.

77 1 ' ,
{
vt Officer 3

(Male) Dera smbil Kha‘n/q'fl}/ '
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL
PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No. ' 505 . /2013

‘Minhajud Din Vs. Govt of K.P.K. etc- |

WRITTEN REPLY ON BEHALF OF RESPONDENT NO.4

PRILIMINARY OBJECT‘I'ONS:- |
1. That the app'ellant has got no cause of action.,
2. That the appeal is not mamtalnable in its present form.
3. That appeal is badly time barred.
4. That the appeal is against fac‘ts, law an‘(.:l ciréumstahces.

5. That appellant has not come to the court with clean hands.

OBJECTIONS ON FACTS:-
| 1._‘ Itis .not related to respondent no.4.
2. Itis not related té) respohdent no.4
3. That it. is not related to respondent no.4, while the |
compétent authority appoint the respondént no.4
according to !aw,»’and policy invogue.
4. That itis not related to respondent no.4.

5. That it is not related to respondent no.4.




6. Thatitis incorrect and not admitted . the departmental A
appeal was time barred .there'fore the instant service

appeal is also time barred and liable to be dismissel.

OBJECTIONS ON GROUNDS:-

1) Incorrect and not admitted.

2) In;:orrect and not admitted, Appointment of the appellant was |
nc§t legal. Therefore there was no need of shoyv cause notice
an}'d inquiry.

3) lné;orrect and not admitted. Appellant was appointed\wit‘hout

' obfserving‘ requisite codel formalities of appointment.
4) Inorrect and not admitted.
| 5) Incorrect and“,not admitted , detail reply has gi‘ven by the
| departm,_entgnd rest of the answer is pertains to record.:

6) Incorrect and not admitted. Respondent no.3 wasvcompeten‘t
to with dfaw his orders. No rights can be claimed on the bas'is
of illegal and void ‘orders.

7) Incorrect a‘m‘j' not admitted. The competent authority appoints

the respondent no.4 inaccordance with law and in the intrest

of public service.



8) That counsel for respondent no.4 seeks permission of this

honourable court to raise additional grounds during the

~ course of hearing.

Yours Humble Respondent no.4

(MuhammadiRamzan)
v 'm%:é'éiiww ‘
THROUGH COUNSEL

e,
=

, _ Muhammad Imran Khan Gandapur
o : Advocate High Court, D.I.Khan.

Dt.zé/at,yzous'

|
CERTIFICATE:

| . ) [, Muhammad Ramzan respondent no.4, certified that , all the
1 contents of this written reply are true and correct to the best of my
knowledge and beliel, and nothing has been concealed from this

honourable court.
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BEFORE THE HONOUitABL.., KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR CAMP OFFICE, D.L.KHAN.

1

%
?

S.A No. 505/2013

Minhaj UdDin ~ VERSUS  Govt: of K.P.K & Others

REJOINDER TO THE COMMENTS
OF RESPONDENTS NO.1,2&3.

Respectfully Sheweth:-

REPLY TO THE PRELIMINARY OBJECTIONS.
Objection No. 1 is incorrect service appeal of
appellant is maintainable and .competent in the
eyes of prevailing service laws in the provmo

z- - Objection No. 2 is incorrect.
2- ~ Objection No. 3 is in.cdrrect Appellant has got

cause of action / locus standi when his
appoiniment letter dated 19/12/2011 was
withdrawi by “espoudem., on "‘Z / :}z* / 201‘)

3- Objection No. # is n'xcorre';t and ba ess.
4  Objection No. 5 is incorrect.
8- Objection Ne. 8 is incorrect. No‘thing’ has heen

concealed by p}:eﬁam‘ '-\:'xfhﬂe filing title dpoé\i
6- Objection No. 7 is incorrect this Honcurable

- Tribunal has the juriediction to entertain title
service appeal of appellant.

REJOINDER 10O THE ORJIEA "’“’E@Nﬁ E FACTS,

A. _Oh;echan No. 1 on fact No A g, incorrect. Hence
,dﬂnieo o . -

B. _-Objecura No. 2 on fact Neo. 2 is incovrect, 2dh the
codal  formalilies were . comy I:: e:i If'}'.,(}.’c.f, from
Pistrict Coerdination Officer D.LKhan was not
necessary as he was not appeinting authority.
Hence, vehemently denied. It is periinent to

ention " that™ approv a2l was obtained {from
- Tirespolidént Mo, "1 by 1.,bc<mm,m No. 3 befors

i_SSLl}ng ap.}_.\oiz:\tmen‘t Ycﬁ,‘;f 1 te“‘ 19 / 12 / Gi ] of
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the appellant. Hence objection No. 2 of
respondents are denied.

Incorrect, in the terms and condition of service,
mentioned in the appointment letter, there was no
such condition in respect of obtaining N.O.C from
the D.C.O D.ILKhan. It is pertinent to mention that
in the impugned letter dated 22/04/2012 it was
mentioned by respondent No. 3 that appellant
appointment letter dated 19/12/2011 was
withdrawn on the ground that appellant name is
not included in the approval accorded by the
respondent No. 1 and not on the ground of N.O.C
from D.C.O Dera Ismail Khan. Apart from that
respondents have not attached the approval of
respondent No. 1 with their comments. Hence,
objection No. 3 on the fact No. 3 is baseless void
and frivolous, therefore vehemently denied. It is
further submitted that respondent No. 4 was not
appointed on the vacant post whereas he was
appointed on the same post of laboratory
attendant on which appellant was earlier
appointéed and then his appointment was with
drawn. The objection No. 3 is vehemently
categorically denied.

That fact No. 4 has not been objected by
respondents therefore needs no reply.

That objection No. 5 is incorrect. As the writ
petition of the appellant was converted into
representation, therefore respondents were
required either to approve or reject the same.
Whereas it was not responded by respondents.
While not obtaining any reply from respondents
departmental appeal was filed by appellant. Even
then respondents did not respond the same.
Therefore, thereafter instant appeal was filed
within  stipulated  period. Thus  neither
departmental appeal nor service appeal of
appellant is time barred. Hence objection on fact
No. 5 is not admitted therefore denied.

Objection No. 6 is incorrect. Departmental appeal
as well as instant service appeal of the appellant is
not time barred. In the light of the judgment dated
24/10/2012 passed by the Honourable High
Court while converting his Writ Petition into
representation and directing the respondents to
decide the same within one month as per rule and
in accordance with Government Policy. After
expiry of one month appellant was also allowed to
seek remedy from proper forum ie this




setei P.age' Jofd .. RO m R L L

Honourable Tnbunal Apart from that appelllant
has also filed application for cendonation ‘ef -delay.
Hence objectmn on Para No. 6 13 demed and not
,admitted L 3 p N __‘

REJOINDER TO THE OBJECTIONS ON GROUNDS

1.

|60

Objection on gdround No. 1 is incorrect.
Appointment letter of appellant has been
withdrawn without lawful authority by respondent
No. 3. Appellant retreats on the contents of ground

- No. 1 of the appeal. Hence objection is not

admitted hence denied.

Objection on ground No. 2 is incorrect, baseless
and void. Appointment of the appellant was proper
and legal in the light of approval granted by
respondent No. 1. Appellant retreats on the
contents of ground No. 2 of the appeal. Hence
objection of respondents is not admitted hence
denied.

Objection on ground No. 3 is incorrect. Appellant
was appointed by respondent No. 3 after approval
accorded by respondent No. 1 meaning thereby
that requisite codal formalities for appointment
were observed before appointing the appellant by
respondent No. 3. Hence objection of respondent
is not admitted. Therefore appellant retreats on
the contents of the ground No. 4 of the appeal.

Objection on ground No. 4 is incorrect and
baseless. Thus not admitted. All the codal
formalities mentioned in the terms and condition
of appointment letter dated 19/12/2011 were
completed by appellant. As long as N.O.C from
D.C.O is concerned it was not needed because
D.C.O D.ILKhan was neither appointing authority
nor obtaining of N.O.C from D.C.0O was mentioned
in the terms and conditions of appointment letter
dated 19/12/2011. Appellant retreats on the
contents of ground No. 4 of the appeal.

Objection on the ground No. 5 is incorrect and
baseless therefore not admitted. According to
prevailing laws of service in the province no one
can be shunted from service without issuing
charge sheet and show cause notice after
submitting arrival / charge report. Appellant was
performing his duties regularly. If respondents
would have any complaint in respect of non
performance of duty then he was to be charge
sheeted or were required to annexe the complaint

- with the comments, if any. Appellant therefore
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_ treats on the contents of ground No 5 of the
appeal - : iy '
Objectlon on the ground No 6 is moorreot ‘hence
not admitted. Respondent No. 3 is not competent
to withdraw the appointment of appellant without
cogent reasons. As long as appointment - letter
dated 19/12/2011 is concerned it is neither illegal
nor void. It was issued by respondent No. 3 being
the competent authority after approval accorded
by respondent No. 1. Appellant therefore retreats
other contents of ground No. 6 of the appeal

®

7. Objection on -ground No. 7 is incorrect. Thus
‘denied. Respondent No. 4 was appointed without
lawful authority  due to political pressure.
Appellant retreats on the contents of grounds No.
7 of the appeal.

In view of the submissions made abave, it is
humbly prayed that service appeal of the
appellant may be accepted and appellant may
be reinstated in service with all back benefits
'in the interest of justice and appointment
letter dated 29/05/2012 of respondent No. 4

may be canoelled |
Your Humble hAppellant
| - Through counsél '
Dated: 23 /01/2017 M
~ : %/W =
‘ MOHAMMAD IQBAL KUNDI
Advocate High Court,
- D.IKhan.
VERIFICATION.

Verified that contents of rejoinder are correct and nothing
has been concealed from this Honourable Court.

S
Déponent

‘.
=
5

. " ;V _,\"' -
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BEFORE THE HONOURABLE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA -

SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR CAMP OFFICE, D.I. KHAN.

' Minhaj Ud Din

S.A No. 505/20 13

VERSUS Govt: of K.P.K & Others

REJOINDER TO THE COMMENTS
OF RESPONDENTS NO. 1, 2 & 3.

: Respeﬂtfully Sheweth:-

REPLY TO THE PRELIMINARY OBJECTIONS
Objection No. 1 'is incorrect service appeal of
appellant is maintainable and compeient in the
eyes of prevailing service laws in the provincs.

" Objection No. 2 is incorrect.

Chjection No. 3 is incorrect. Appellant has got
cause of action / locus standi when his
ppoin"_ment letter dated 19/12/2011 . was

Wi

withdrawn by respondents or: 22,/04/2012.
Objection No. 4 is incorrect an ad baseless.

Objection No. 5 is incorrect.

‘Objection No. & is incorrect. Mothing has been

conceated by ap ppellant wiile filing title appeat.

Objectionn No. 7 is incorrect  this Honcurable
Tribunal has the jurisdiction to entertain title
service appeal of appellant.

REJO}NDER HQ THE OBJEC TIONS OF FACTS.

A.

Objection No. 1 on fact No. 1 is incorrect. ilenoe
denied. :

Objectisn Ne. 2 onfact Ne.o 2is veorreel., AL the

Ccodal formalities were completed M.OQC from
Distric:t Coo 'hmwon Odicer D.LKhan was not

necessary as he was not appointing authority.
Hence, Vehemently denied. It is pertinent to
ention that approval was obtained from

Doresporiddnt Moo 1 by rmsponadat Noo & boetwe

issuing appointment lotlor dated 19712/20401 of
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the appellant. Hence objection No. 2 of
respondents are denied.

Incorrect, in the terms and condition of service,
mentioned in the appointment letter, there was no
such condition in respect of obtaining N.O.C from
the D.C.O D.L.Khan. It is pertinent to mention that
in the impugned letter dated 22/04/2012 it was
mentioned by respondent No. 3 that appeéliant
appointment | letter dated 19/12/2011 was
withdrawn on the ground that appellant name is
not 1ncluded‘ in the approval accorded by the
respondent No. 1 and not on the ground of N.O.C
from D.C.O Dera Ismail Khan. Ap’l]‘t from that
respondents ‘have not attached the approval of
respondent I\Ilo 1 with their comments. Hence,
objection No.;3 on the fact No. 3 is baseless void
and frivolous, therefore vehemently denied. It is
further submitted that respondent No. 4 was not
appointed on the vacant post whereas he was
appointed on the same post of laboratory
attendant on which appellant was earlier
appotnted and then his appointment was with
drawn. The| objection  No. 3 is vehemently
categorically denied.

That fact No 4 has not been objected by
respondents therefore needs no reply.

That objection No. 5 is incorrect. As the writ
petition of the appellant was converted into
representation,  therefore respondents  were
required either to approve or reject the same.
Whereas it was not responded by respondents.
While not ob‘taming any reply from respondents
departmental
then respondents did not respond the same.
Therefore, thereafter instant appeal was filed
within sUpulated period Thus neither
departmental appeal nor' service appeal of

appellant is tune barred. Hence objection on fact

No. 5 is not adrmtted therefore denied.

Objection No. ‘ 6 is incorrect. Department'll appeal
as well as instant service appeal of the appellant is
not time barred. In the light of the judgment dated
24/10/2012 passed by the Honourable High
Court while ‘converting his Writ Petition into

representation and directing the respondents to

decide the same within one month as per rule and
in accordance with Government Policy. After
expiry of one month appellant was also allowed to
seck remedy from proper forum ie this

appeal was filed by appellant. Even
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Honourable Tribunal. Apart from that appel[ant
has also filed application for condonation of delay.
Hence objection on Para No. 6 is denled and not
admltted S '

REJOINDER TO THE OBJECTIONS ON GROUNDS: -

%

|

o

Objection on  ground No. 1 s incorrect.
Appointment letter of appellant has been
withdrawn without lawful authority by respondent
No. 3. Appellant retreats on the contents of ground
No. 1 of the appeal. Hence objection is not
admitted hence denied.

. Objection on ground No. 2 is incorrect, baseless

and void. Appointment of the appellant was proper
and legal in the light of approval granted by
respondent No. 1. Appellant retreats on the
contents of ground No. 2 of the appeal. Hence
objection of respondents is not admitted hence
denied.

Objection on ground No. 3 is incorrect. Appellant
was appointed by respondent No. 3 after approval
accorded by respondent No. 1 meaning thereby
that requisite codal formalities for appointment
were observed before appointing the appellant by
respondent No. 3. Hence objection of respondent
is not admitted. Therefore appellant retreats on
the contents of the ground No. 4 of the appeal.

Objection on ground No. 4 is incorrect and
baseless. Thus not admitted. All the codal
formalities mentioned in the terms and condition
of appointment letter dated 19/12/2011 were
completed by appellant. As long as N.O.C from
D.C.O is concerned it was not needed because
D.C.O D.LLKhan was neither appointing authority
nor obtaining of N.O.C from D.C. O was mentioried
in the terms and conditions of appointment letter
dated 19/12/2011. Appellant retreats on the
contents of ground No. 4 of the appeal. _

Objection on the ground No. 5 is incorrect arid

‘baseless therefore not admitted. According to
prevailing laws of service in the province no orie |

can be shunted from service without Issuing
charge sheet and show cause notice after
submitting arrival / charge report. Appellant was
performing his duties regularly. If respondents
would have any complaint in respect of non
performance of duty then he was to be charge
sheeted or were required to annexe the complaint
with the comments, if any. Appellant therefore

Q
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retreats on the contents of ground No. 5 of the
appeal. :

o

Objection on the ground No. 6 is incorrect hence
not admitted. Respondent No. 3 is not competent
to withdraw the appointment of appellant without
-cogent reasons. AS long as appointment letter
. dated 19/12/2011 is concerned it is neither illegal
i : . o ' nor void. It was issued by respondent No. 3 being
g | ‘ the competent authority after approval accorded
‘ by respondent No. 1. Appellant therefore retreats
other contents of ground No. 6 of the appeal.

7. Objection on ground No. 7 is incorrect. Thus
denied. Respondent No. 4 was appointed without
lawful authority due to political  pressure.
Appellant retreats on the contents of grounds No.
7 of the appeal. -

In view of the submissions made above, it is
humbly prayed that service appeal of the-
appellant may be accepted and appellant may
be reinstated in service with all back benefits
in the interest of justice and appointment
letter dated 29/05/2012 of respondent No. 4
‘may be cancelled.

Your Humble Appellant'

, Through counsel -
Dated: 27 /01/2017 NP ; o
TN 05
: MOHAMMAD IQBAL KUNDI
i 1 Advocate High Court.
' D.I.Khan.

VERIFICATION:- | :
Verified that contents of rejoinder are correct and nothing

has been concealed from this Honourable Court. ,
&54 ! e
< s, - (/2 .:/:/\
e e

(&
1
L.{ZPéponent




.~ KHYBER PAKHTUNKWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL. PESHAWAR **';

. G - .
No 3T T st Dated 2o —2% /2020
\ To : _
N - The District Education Officer,
~ Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,
D.1. Khan.
- Subject: - © JUDGMENT IN APPEAL NO. 505 /2013, MR, MINHAJ UD DIN.
e ‘ L ‘1 .am directed to forward herewith a certified copy of Judgement dated
o - - 26.02.2019 passed by this Tribunal on the above subject for strict compliance.:

Encl: As above

REGISTRAR
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
SERVICE TRIBUNAL

PESHAWAR



